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1. Purpose

Part Discontinuity of MDM Backshells Kits.

2. Discontinuation details

2.1

Part numbers affected

Product
All kits of MDM Backshells

P/N

C115288-6267
C115288-6268
C115288-6269
C115288-6270
C115288-6271
C115288-6272
C115288-6273
C115288-6274
C115288-6275
C115288-6276
C115288-6277
C115288-6278
C115366-9687C
C115366-9688C
C115366-9689C
C115366-9690C
C115366-9691C
C115366-9692C
C115366-9693C
C115366-9694C
C115366-9695C
C115366-9696C
C115366-9697C
C115366-9698C

Description
MDM-115288-6267-A174-FR022
MDM-115288-6268-A174-FR022
MDM-115288-6269-A174-FR022
MDM-115288-6270-A174-FR022
MDM-115288-6271-A174-FR022
MDM-115288-6272-A174-FR022
MDM-115288-6273-FR172-FR022
MDM-115288-6274-FR172-FR022
MDM-115288-6275-FR172-FR022
MDM-115288-6276-FR172-FR022
MDM-115288-6277-FR172-FR022
MDM-115288-6278-FR172-FR022
MDM-115366-9687-A174(3401)
MDM-115366-9688-A174(3401)
MDM-115366-9689-A174(3401)
MDM-115366-9690-A174(3401)
MDM-115366-9691-A174(3401)
MDM-115366-9692-A174(3401)
MDM-115366-9693-FR172(3401)
MDM-115366-9694-FR172(3401)
MDM-115366-9695-FR172(3401)
MDM-115366-9696-FR172(3401)
MDM-115366-9697-FR172(3401)
MDM-115366-9698-FR172(3401)
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2.2 Possible replacement
Part Number affected Alternative Proposal
P/N Designation P/N Designation

C115288-6267

MDM-115288-6267-A174-FR022

C115288-6417

MDM-BCKS-9-01-A174-FR022

and C115288-6511 Screwlock for Backshell MDM
C115288-6268 MDM-115288-6268-A174-FR022 C115288-6418 MDM-BCKS-15-01-A174-FR022
and (C115288-6511 Screwlock for Backshell MDM
C115288-6269 MDM-115288-6269-A174-FR022 C115288-6419 MDM-BCKS-21-01-A174-FR022
and C115288-6511 Screwlock for Backshell MDM
C115288-6270 MDM-115288-6270-A174-FR022 C115288-6420 MDM-BCKS-25-01-A174-FR022
and C115288-6511 Screwlock for Backshell MDM
C115288-6271 MDM-115288-6271-A174-FR022 C115288-6421 MDM-BCKS-31-01-A174-FR022
and C115288-6511 Screwlock for Backshell MDM
C115288-6272 MDM-115288-6272-A174-FR022 C115288-6422 MDM-BCKS-37-01-A174-FR022
and C115288-6511 Screwlock for Backshell MDM
C115288-6273 MDM-115288-6273-FR172-FR022 C115288-6424 MDM-BCKS-9-01-FR172-FR022
and (C115288-6511 Screwlock for Backshell MDM
C115288-6274 MDM-115288-6274-FR172-FR022 C115288-6425 MDM-BCKS-15-01-FR172-FR022
and (C115288-6511 Screwlock for Backshell MDM
C115288-6275 MDM-115288-6275-FR172-FR022 C115288-6426 MDM-BCKS-21-01-FR172-FR022
and (C115288-6511 Screwlock for Backshell MDM
C115288-6276 MDM-115288-6276-FR172-FR022 C115288-6427 MDM-BCKS-25-01-FR172-FR022
and C115288-6511 Screwlock for Backshell MDM
C115288-6277 MDM-115288-6277-FR172-FR022 C115288-6428 MDM-BCKS-31-01-FR172-FR022
and C115288-6511 Screwlock for Backshell MDM
C115288-6278 MDM-115288-6278-FR172-FR022 C115288-6429 MDM-BCKS-37-01-FR172-FR022
and C115288-6511 Screwlock for Backshell MDM
C115366-9687C MDM-115366-9687-A174(3401) C115366-1032D  340108701B
and C115366-1060C  340103218B
C115366-9688C MDM-115366-9688-A174(3401) C115366-1033D  340108702B
and C115366-1060C  340103218B
C115366-9689C MDM-115366-9689-A174(3401) C115366-1034D  340108703B
and C115366-1060C  340103218B
C115366-9690C MDM-115366-9690-A174(3401) C115366-1035D  340108704B
and C115366-1060C  340103218B
C115366-9691C  MDM-115366-9691-A174(3401) C115366-1036D  340108705B
and C115366-1060C  340103218B
C115366-9692C MDM-115366-9692-A174(3401) C115366-1037D  340108706B
and C115366-1060C  340103218B
C115366-9693C MDM-115366-9693-FR172(3401) C115366-1032C  340108708B
and C115366-1060C  340103218B
C115366-9694C MDM-115366-9694-FR172(3401) C115366-1033C  340108709B
and C115366-1060C  340103218B
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C115366-9695C MDM-115366-9695-FR172(3401) C115366-1034C  340108710B
and C115366-1060C  340103218B
C115366-9696C MDM-115366-9696-FR172(3401) C115366-1035C  340108711B
and C115366-1060C  340103218B
C115366-9697C MDM-115366-9697-FR172(3401) C115366-1036C  340108712B
and C115366-1060C  340103218B
C115366-9698C  MDM-115366-9698-FR172(3401) C115366-1037C  340108713B

and C115366-1060C  340103218B

2.3 Reason for discontinuation

o Duplicate products with standard MDM Backshells ESCC/3401-087 certified and CS
FRO022 quality level.

3. Date of application

e Last Time Buy: No order accepted after April 12", 2017.
e Date of discontinuation: April 12", 2017.

4. Support

For any question, feel free to contact your Sales Representative.
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